IT IS HEREBY ADJUDGED and DECREED this is SO ORDERED.

The party obtaining this order is responsible for noticing it pursuant to Local Rule 9022-1.

Dated: June 28, 2010



Lyndon B. Steimel – 011733
Law Office of Lyndon B. Steimel
14614 N. Kierland Blvd., Suite N-135
Scottsdale, AZ 85254
(480) 367-1188
(480) 367-1174 fax
lyndon@steimellaw.com

RANDOLPH J. HAINES U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

Attorney for U&A

5

6

7

22

23

24

25

UNITED STATES BANKRUTPCY COURT

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

8 Case No.: 2:08-bk-07465 RJH In re: 9 MORTGAGES, LTD. Chapter 11 10 Debtor. **ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO** 11 WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL FOR UNIVERSITY & ASH, LLC, 12 **ROOSEVELT GATEWAY, LLC and ROOSEVELT GATEWAY II, LLC** 13 14 UPON Motion by the undersigned and for good cause appearing, 15 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED approving the Motion and granting the withdrawal of 16 Lyndon B. Steimel of the Law Office of Lyndon B. Steimel as attorney of record for University 17 & Ash, LLC, Roosevelt Gateway, LLC and Roosevelt Gateway II, LLC and further that Mr. 18 Steimel shall be removed from the master mailing list. 19 DATED and SIGNED ABOVE. 20 81101.D04 ORDER 21

1